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Section 1409.140  Change in Officers 

Any transfer of stock of such corporation or change in the officers or directors thereof shall be reported in writing to the state Stewards at the track where the corporation is racing horses within 48 hours of such change. The state Stewards shall immediately transmit such information to the Illinois Racing Board. 

(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 12429, effective July 16, 1993) 
